Data sheet 3SE5322-1SD21-1AG4
Safety position switch with tumbler Locking force 1300 N 5 directions
of approaches Plastic enclosure, 3x(M20x1.5) Spring-locked
Auxiliary release on front Magnet voltage 24 V DC Monitoring
actuator 2 NC/1 NO Monitoring magnet 2 NC/1 NO LED display
yellow/green Supplied without actuator Actuator 3SE5000-0AV0.
please order separately Cable gland IP69 to be used
product brand name SIRIUS
product designation Mechanical safety switches
design of the product with separate actuator and with tumbler
product type designation 3SE5
● Manufacturer's article number of the optional
actuators
3SE5000-0AV01 standard actuator, 3SE5000-0AV02 actuator
with vertical fixing, 3SE5000-0AV03 actuator with transverse
fixing, 3SE5000-0AV04 radius actuator, approach from left,
3SE5000-0AV05 universal actuator, 3SE5000-0AV06 radius
actuator, approach from right, 3SE5000-0AV07 Heavy Duty
actuator, 3SE5000-0AW42 actuator with vertical fixing, stainless
steel socket, 3SE5000-0AW43 actuator with transverse fixing,
stainless steel socket, 3SE5000-0AW51 stainless steel actuator,
3SE5000-0AW52 stainless steel actuator with vertical fixing,
3SE5000-0AW53 stainless steel actuator with transverse fixing
suitability for use safety switch Yes
General technical data
● product function positive opening Yes
insulation voltage
● rated value 250 V
degree of pollution class 3
3SE5322-1SD21-1AG4 Subject to change without notice
Page 1/7 08/28/2020 © Copyright Siemens
surge voltage resistance rated value 4 kV
protection class IP IP66, IP67, IP69
● shock resistance 30g / 11 ms
● shock resistance acc. to IEC 60068-2-27 30 g / 11 ms
vibration resistance 0.35 mm / 5g
● acc. to IEC 60068-2-6 0.35 mm/5g
● mechanical service life (switching cycles)
typical
1 000 000
Electrical endurance (switching cycles) with contactor
3RH11, 3RT1016, 3RT1017, 3RT1024, 3RT1025,
3RT1026 typical
1 000 000
Electrical operating cycles in one hour with contactor
3RH11, 3RT1016, 3RT1017, 3RT1024, 3RT1025,
3RT1026
6 000
thermal current 10 A
Material of the enclosure of the switch head plastic
reference code acc. to DIN EN 81346-2 B
reference code acc. to DIN EN 61346-2 B
Continuous current of the C characteristic MCB 1 A; for a short-circuit current smaller than 400 A
Continuous current of the quick DIAZED fuse link 10 A; for a short-circuit current smaller than 400 A
Continuous current of the DIAZED fuse link gG 6 A; for a short-circuit current smaller than 400 A
Locking force 1 300 N
● acc. to DIN EN ISO 14119 1 000 N
Repeat accuracy 0.05 mm
Minimum actuating force in activation direction 30 N
Length of the sensor 185 mm
Width of the sensor 54 mm
● Operating current at AC-15 at 24 V rated value 6 A
● Operating current at AC-15 at 120 V rated
value
6 A
● Operating current at AC-15 at 240 V rated
value
3 A
● Operating current at DC-13 at 24 V rated value 3 A
● Operating current at DC-13 at 125 V rated
value
0.55 A
● Operating current at DC-13 at 250 V rated
value
0.27 A
Design of the interface for safety-related
communication